

## DIAMER BASHA DAM PROJECT INVITATION FOR BIDS (CORRIGENDUM)

 Reference is made to the Invitation for Bids reference No. Contract CWSS-01 published in Daily newspapers dated 20.02.2025 for the work "Providing & Laying of Water Supply Scheme for Chilas City".

2. Due to prevailing on ground Situation at Chilas, the Bid Submission date has been extended upto 25.03.2025. The bids must be delivered at the O/o GM/PD, DBDP, 708-WAPDA House Lahore at or before 11.00 hrs on 25.03.2025 at and will be opened on the same day at 11:30 hrs at WAPDA Auditorium, WAPDA House, Lahore in the presence of bidder's representatives who choose to attend.

3. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased separately by an interested eligible bidder/authorized representative having valid PEC license and upon submission of a written application to the office of General Manager/PD Diamer Basha Dam Project, Thor Colony, Chilas / Room 173 Basha Dam Office, WAPDA House Lahore upon payment of non-refundable fee of Rs.5000/- (Rupees

Five Thousand Only) upto 24.03.2025 during office hours.

4. Other contents of the Invitation to Bid will remain Intact as per previous advertisement.

General Manager / Project Director
Diamer Basha Dam Project WAPDA, 708- WAPDA House, Lahore
Telephone No: 92-42-99202211 / Ext. 2708
Fax No: 92-42-99201059 | Email:cedbdo@gmail.com

This notice is also available at PPRA Website: www.ppra.org.pk

PID(L) Website: www.wapda.gov.pk PRD(L)/WAPDA/380(2024-25)



## DIAMER BASHA DAM PROJECT INVITATION FOR BIDS

Bid Ref. No. Contract CWSS-01

1. Pakistan Water and Power Development Authority, WAPDA (the "Employer") has received funds from the Government of Pakistan in Pak Rupees towards the Cost of Construction of Diamer Basha Dam Project and it is intended that part of the proceeds of the funds will be applied to eligible payments for Construction of "Providing & Laving of Water Supply Scheme for Chilas City". Bidding is open

to all eligible Bidders

would be at the risk and cost of bidder.

2. The Employer invites bids from firms / Joint Ventures as per Single Stage-Two Envelopes (SSTE) Bidding Procedure for Contract CWSS-01 "Providing & Laying of Water Supply Scheme for Chilas City". The bidder must have a valid license from Pakistan Engineering Council in the category C-B or above, and PEC field of

specialization codes including CE09 and CE10.

3. Firms must be registered with Income Tax and Sales Tax Department and must be on Active Taxpayers List of Federal Board of Revenue (FBR) for Income Tax as well as Active Taxpayer of federal/provincial sales tax departments for sales tax at the time of submission of its Rid

4. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased separately by an interested eligible bidder/authorized representative having valid PEC license and upon submission of a written application to the office of General Manager/PD Diamer Basha Dam Project, Thor Colony, Chilas upon payment of nonrefundable fee of Rs.5000/- (Rupees Five Thousand Only) upto 10.03.2025 during office hours. If the bidder wants to obtain bidding documents through courier, an additional amount of Rs.1000/- would be payable. The documents thus sent by courier service

5. Each bidder shall furnish a Bid Security along with Technical Proposal of Rs. 65 million or an equivalent amount in a freely convertible currency in the form of Deposit at Call or a Bank Guarantee issued by a Scheduled Bank in Pakistan on bid security form provided in bidding document in favor of the General Manager/ Project Director Diamer Basha Dam Project WAPDA valid for a period 28 days beyond the Bid Validity date. The bids must be delivered at the O/o GM/PD, DBDP, 708-WAPDA House Lahore at or before 11.00 hrs on 11.03.2025 at and will be opened on the same day at 11:30 hrs at WAPDA Auditorium, WAPDA House, Lahore in the presence of bidder's representatives who choose to attend.

6. The Employer reserves all the rights to reject any or all bids as per PPRA rules

General Manager /Project Director
Diamer Basha Dam Project WAPDA
708- WAPDA House Lahore
Telephone No: 92-42-99202211 / Ext. 2708 | Fax No: 92-42-99201059
Email:cedbdo@gmail.com

This notice is also available at PPRA Website: www.ppra.org.pk

PID(L) Website: www.wapda.gov.pk PRD(L)/WAPDA/354(2024-25)